after satisfaction of the lien and upon receipt by the lienholder of 

written communication demanding the release of the lien, thereafter 

the penalty shall increase to One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) per day 

for each additional day beyond seven (7) business days until 

accumulating to One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) or the 

value of the vehicle, whichever is less, and, in addition, any loss 

caused to the debtor by such failure. 

2.  Upon release of a security interest the owner may obtain a 

new certificate of title omitting reference to the security 

interest, by submitting to Service Oklahoma or to a licensed